2023 Release of Liability



Dues:

\$600 – Full Member \$300 – Second family member \$150 – Student



Name:
Address:
City/Sate/Zip:
Cell phone:
Email:
Horses owned I will be leasing a horse
All members, grooms, and members' guest who intend to ride horses or play or practice polo in 2022 must sign the following release of liability in order to use the various Cincinnati Polo Club facilities. Members are expected to pay Club and USPA dues prior to attending practices or games in order to play, and wear a USPA approved helmet when on the Chatsworth Polo Field. All horses that come on the property must be current with all shots and have a negative Coggins test. +*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+*+
I, the undersigned, being a member or guest of the Cincinnati Polo Club, understand the inherent risks involved in riding, caring for, and playing polo with horses. I agree to assume all responsibility and risk for my activity with the Cincinnati Polo Club at any and all times while riding, practicing, or playing polo anywhere on any premise used by the Cincinnati Polo Club, including but not limited to: Chatsworth Polo Field (Morrow), or V&V Farms (Batavia).
In exchange for the right to ride, practice, or play polo at certain designated times, I agree to hold the owner(s) of the field(s) as well as any of their employees, agents or guests, harmless and free from any responsibility for damages or liability resulting in the injury or death of any person or animal, as well as damages or destruction of any personal property arising from my presence, or from any of my activities on any of the premises used by the Cincinnati Polo Club. I further agree to abide by all Club rules and by-laws.
Member/Guest Signature Date My horse is current with all shots and have a negative Coggins test. Yes No NA